



सत्यमेव जयते

**Embassy of India
Phnom Penh**

Vibrant Goa Global Expo & Summit 2019
[17-19 October, 2019, Goa, India]

Government of the State of Goa, India will be organizing **brant Goa Global Expo and Summit 2019 (VG GES 2019)** from **17th-19th October 2019** at **Goa University, Taleigao, Goa** with THE aim to bridge the gap between Goan industries and other national as well as international buyers. VG GES 2019 will be one of a kind display expo that has never been witnessed by Goa and its industry. This display shall be sharing all the developments, new projects and vision of growth by existing & prospective companies of Goa.

VG GES 2019 will focus on key sectors of emerging economies including **Agro and Food Processing, Emerging Technologies, Light Engineering, Building Materials, Construction and Real Estate, IT, Pharma and Biotech, Startups and Start-up Institutions, Tourism, Wellness and Medical Tourism and Ship Building.**

All Cambodians engaged in these sectors are encouraged to participate in the event by registering themselves on the Vibrant Goa Global Expo and Summit 2019 website <http://www.vibrantgoa.com/visitor-registration/>. Further information about the Expo may be obtained at the Vibrant Goa website <http://www.vibrantgoa.com/>. Selected Cambodian businesspersons will be provided complimentary 3 night's accommodation, complimentary all meals for 3 days, complimentary local hospitality including transport. If any further information or assistance is required, please contact Mr. Parth Nair, Head of Promotions at Mob.: +91 8980273776; Email: parth@vibrantgoa.com or jagat@globaljagat.com. Alternatively, Commercial wing of Embassy of India, Phnom Penh may also be contacted for information and guidance by writing a mail at Email: trade.phnompenh@mea.gov.in; or call at Tel.: 023 210912 /13.

ពិព័រណ៍ពិភពលោកស្តីពីGOA ដ៏រស់រវើក និង កិច្ចប្រជុំកំពូលឆ្នាំ២០១៩
[ថ្ងៃទី១៧-១៩ តុលា ២០១៩ GOA ឥណ្ឌា]

រដ្ឋាភិបាលនៃរដ្ឋ Goa ឥណ្ឌានឹងរៀបចំកម្មវិធីពិព័រណ៍ពិភពលោកស្តីពី Goa ដ៏រស់រវើក និង កិច្ចប្រជុំកំពូលឆ្នាំ២០១៩ (VG GES 2019) ចាប់ពីថ្ងៃទី១៧-១៩ ខែតុលា ២០១៩ នៅសាកលវិទ្យាល័យ Goa ក្នុងគោលបំណងគោលបំណងដើម្បីកាត់បន្ថយគម្លាតរវាងឧស្សាហកម្ម Goa និងអ្នកទិញជាតិក៏ដូចជាអ្នកទិញអន្តរជាតិ។ VG GES 2019 នឹងក្លាយជាផ្នែកមួយនៃពិព័រណ៍បង្ហាញដែលមិនធ្លាប់ត្រូវបានឃើញដោយ Goa និងឧស្សាហកម្មរបស់ខ្លួន។ ការបង្ហាញនេះត្រូវបានចែករំលែកនូវការអភិវឌ្ឍទាំងអស់គម្រោងថ្មី និងចក្ខុវិស័យនៃការរីកលូតលាស់ដោយក្រុមហ៊ុនដែលមានស្រាប់របស់ Goa ។

VG GES 2019 នឹងផ្តោតលើវិស័យសំខាន់ៗនៃបណ្តាប្រទេសដែលមានសេដ្ឋកិច្ចកំពុងងើបឡើងដូចជា ដំណើរការកសិកម្មនិងចំណីអាហារ ការរីកចម្រើនផ្នែកបច្ចេកវិទ្យា វិស្វកម្មពន្លឺ, សម្ភារៈសំណង់, សំណង់និងអចលនទ្រព្យ, បច្ចេកវិទ្យាព័ត៌មាន, ឱសថនិងដីរសាស្ត្រ, ស្ថាប័នអាជីវកម្មនិងអាជីវកម្មចាប់ផ្តើម, ទេសចរណ៍, សុខភាពនិងសុខភាពទេសចរណ៍ និងការកសាងនាវា។

ប្រជាជនកម្ពុជាទាំងអស់ដែលធ្វើការពាក់ព័ន្ធក្នុងវិស័យទាំងនេះត្រូវបានលើកទឹកចិត្តឱ្យចូលរួមនៅក្នុងព្រឹត្តិការណ៍នេះដោយចុះឈ្មោះដោយខ្លួនឯងនៅគេហទំព័រ [Vibrant Goa Global Expo and Summit 2019](http://www.vibrantgoa.com/visitor-registration/) <http://www.vibrantgoa.com/visitor-registration/> ។ ព័ត៌មានបន្ថែមអំពីពិព័រណ៍អាចទទួលបាននៅវេបសាយ [Vibrant Goa](http://www.vibrantgoa.com/) <http://www.vibrantgoa.com/> ។

អ្នកជំនួញកម្ពុជាដែលត្រូវបានជ្រើសរើសនឹងត្រូវផ្តល់ជូននូវការស្នាក់នៅ 3 យប់ដោយរាប់បញ្ចូលទាំងអាហារសម្រាប់រយៈពេល 3 ថ្ងៃ ថ្ងៃពេញក្នុងតំបន់រួមទាំងការដឹកជញ្ជូន។ ប្រសិនបើត្រូវការព័ត៌មាន ឬជំនួយបន្ថែមសូមទាក់ទងលោក Parth Nair ប្រធានផ្នែកផ្សព្វផ្សាយតាមទូរសព្ទលេខ: +91 8980273776; អ៊ីម៉ែល: parth@vibrantgoa.com ឬ jagat@globaljagat.com ។ នឹងតាមផ្នែកពាណិជ្ជកម្មនៃស្ថានទូតឥណ្ឌានៅរាជធានីភ្នំពេញក៏អាចទាក់ទងសម្រាប់ព័ត៌មាននិងការណែនាំតាមរយៈអ៊ីម៉ែល: trade.phnompenh@mea.gov.in; ឬទូរស័ព្ទលេខ 023 210912/13 ។
